






CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that he caused the Petition to Intervene of 
Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC in ICC Docket 12-0598 to be served on each of the persons 
on the Service List by e-mail on November 30, 2012. 

     /s/ Owen E. MacBride     
  Owen E. MacBride 
   

 

SERVICE LIST 
DOCKET 12-0598 

 
John D. Albers  
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  
jalbers@icc.illinois.gov 
 

  
Kelly Armstrong  
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  
karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
Kyle C. Barry  
Atty. for FutureGen Industrial Alliance, Inc.  
McGuireWoods LLP  
One Old State Capitol Plz., Ste. 410  
Springfield, IL 62701  
kbarry@mwcllc.com 
 

  
Kimberly W. Bojko  
Atty. for MISO  
Carpenter Lipps and Leland LLP  
280 Plaza  
280 N. High St., Ste. 1300  
Columbus, OH 43215  
bojko@carpenterlipps.com 

 
Colleen A. Check  
Atty. for MISO  
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2640  
Chicago, IL 60601  
check@carpenterlipps.com 

  
Eric E. Dearmont  
Ameren Services Company  
PO Box 66149, MC 1310  
St. Louis, MO 63166  
edearmont@ameren.com 
 

 
Erika Dominick  
Illinois Regulatory Paralegal  
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  
edominick@ameren.com 

  
Matthew Dorsett  
Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator, Inc.  
PO Box 4202  
Carmel, IN 46082-4202  
mdorsett@misoenergy.org 



 
Christopher M. Ellis  
Atty. for Macon County Property Owners  
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP  
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Fl.  
Decatur, IL 62523  
cellis@brelaw.com 

  
Edward C. Fitzhenry  
Managing Associate General Counsel  
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  
efitzhenry@ameren.com 

 
Christopher W. Flynn  
Atty. for Ameren Services Company  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601  
cwflynnlaw@gmail.com 

  
Matthew L. Harvey  
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

 
Christopher Kennedy  
Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590  
Columbus, OH 43215  
kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 

  
G. Ronald Kesinger  
Atty. for Morgan County Property Owner  
Law Offices of G. Ronald Kesinger  
200 N. West St.  
Jacksonville, IL 62650  
kesengerlaw@frontier.com 

 
Joseph L. Lakshmanan  
Managing Director-CoalCo  
Dynegy Operating Company  
133 S. Fourth St., Ste. 306  
Springfield, IL 62701-1232  
joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 

  
Elias Mossos  
Atty. for FutureGen Industrial Alliance, Inc.  
McGuireWoods LLP  
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste 4100  
Chicago, IL 62601  
emossos@mwcllc.com 

 
James V. Olivero  
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Kathleen E. Ratcliffe  
Paralegal  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601  
ratcliffe@white-sturtevant.com 

 
Eric Robertson  
Atty. for the Moultrie County Property Owners  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040  
erobertson@lrklaw.com 

  
Jon Robinson  
Atty. for Macon County Property Owners  
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP  
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Floor  
Decatur, IL 62523  
jrobinson@brelaw.com 



 
Greg Rockrohr  
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  
grockroh@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Shannon K. Rust  
Atty. for Ameren Services Company  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601  
rust@whitt-strurtevant.com 

 
Rebecca Segal  
Atty. for Ameren Services Company  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601  
segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 

  
Johnie T. Snedeker  
Chairman  
Clark County Preservation Committee  
PO Box 177  
Marshall, IL 62441  
tedsned@digcomsrv.com 

 
Albert D. Sturtevant  
Atty. for Ameren Services Company  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601  
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 

  
Timothy J. Tighe Jr.  
Atty. for Macon County Property Owners  
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP  
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Fl.  
Decatur, IL 62523  
 

 
Matthew R. Tomc  
Ameren Services Company  
PO Box 66149, MC 1310  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166  
motmc@ameren.com 

  
Mark A. Whitt  
Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590  
Columbus, OH 43215  
whit@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 
Stephen Yoder  
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  
syoder@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Anne M. Zehr  
Atty. for Ameren Services Company  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601  
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 


